ISO9001 Certified
P O W E R  C O M P O N E N T S
> Suitable for General Purpose AC Switching
>  335A Surge
> IGT = 50 mA
> VDRM/VRMM 400, 600, 800, 1000V
G
A2

CTA/CTB42-xxxB 400, 600, 800, 1000 50mA Standard TO-247AD
CTA/CTB42-xxxBW 400, 600, 800, 1000 50mA Alternistor/No Snubber TO-247AD
Part Number Designation
37: 35 Amp
Rth(j-c)
Rth(j-a)
Rth(j-a)
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
IT(RMS) [A]
Fig. 1: Power dissipation versus RMS on-state current (full cycle).
P
[W
]
0
10
20
30
40
50
80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 16070
TC [˚C]
Fig. 2: RMS on-state current versus
case temperature (full cycle)
I T(
RM
S)
[A
]
VTM [V]
Fig. 3: On-state current versus
on-state voltage (instantaneous values)
I TM
 [A
]
I TS
M
 [A
]
300
100
10
80
200
60
50
40
30
20
400
1 10 100 1000
Number of Cycles
Fig. 4: Non-repetitive surge peak on-state
current versus number of cycles.
Non-Repetitive
Tj initial = 25˚C
1.0
10.0
100.0
1000.0
0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5
48
40
32
24
16
8
0
CTA37
CTB37
C3 Semiconductor, LLC
ISO9001 Certified
Approvals
UL - E72445